

C-482 No. 386 of 2021

Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.

Mr. Sarita Bisht, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Lalit Miglani, A.G.A. for the State.

Mr. D.C.S. Rawat, Advocate for the private respondent.

Petitioner seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Let it be filed within three weeks.

List thereafter for final hearing.

Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Ravindra Maithani J.)

18.02.2022

Ujjwal