

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No. 386 of 2021</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mrs. Prabha Naithani, Advocate, for the applicants.</p> <p>Mr. V.K. Gemini, Deputy A.G., for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>None appears for respondent No.2.</p> <p>However, IA No. 3 of 2022, has been filed by respondent No.2, along with the counter affidavit, the same would stand allowed.</p> <p>The counter affidavit is taken on record.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the applicants presses IA No. 5 of 2023, seeking extension of the interim order as granted on 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2021.</p> <p>The interim order would remain extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p>Put up this C-482 Application on 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2023.</p> <p>By that date, the parties would appear in person for making an effort for mediation.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b></p> <p>Dated 25.08.2023 Shiv</p>