

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>09.09.2022</u>		<p>C482 No. 386 of 2021</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mrs. Prabha Naithani, Advocate, for the applicants.</p> <p>Mrs. Mamta Joshi, Brief Holder, for the State.</p> <p>Mr. R.K. Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent No. 2.</p> <p>IA/3/2022, filed by the respondent No. 2, along with Stay Vacation Application along with the counter affidavit would stand allowed. Counter affidavit is taken on record. The applicants have already filed their rejoinder affidavit to the said counter affidavit. Since the dispute being exclusively matrimonial in nature, no formal counter is required from respondent No. 1.</p> <p>As pleadings have been exchange, the C-482 Application is directed to be listed under head of admission.</p> <p>The interim order dated 04.03.2021 would continue to operate till next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 09.09.2022</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>