

9SI. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>C482 No.386 of 2021</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Ms. Sarita Bisht, Advocate, for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. B.C. Joshi, Brief Holder, for the State of Uttarakhand.</p> <p>Mr. R.K. Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.</p> <p>As jointly requested by the learned counsels for the parties due to the non availability of the parties, the mediation process cannot be taken. They prayed that the matter may be placed after Deepawali vacations.</p> <p>Prayer is accepted.</p> <p>Put up in the week commencing 27.11.2023.</p> <p>Interim order dated 04.03.2021, would remain extended till the next date of listing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 01.11.2023</p> <p>NR</p>

--	--	--	--